



\$~7

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 974/2024

M/S DATABRICKS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Harender Kumar Sangwan, Adv.

versus

M/S INDO WINGS PVT LTD. AND ANR

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% 24.01.2025

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Perusal of previous orders reveals that defendant had appeared through counsel in response to advance service and the matter is pending in Mediation. Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff has stated that he is not aware of next date before Ld. Mediator.

Perusal of report of Mediation reveals that next date before Ld. Mediator is 04.02.2025. Matter is already coming up before Hon'ble Court for further directions on 04.03.2025.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 24, 2025/sm