



\$~O-40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 974/2024**

M/S DATABRICKS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Vidit Garg, Advocate.

versus

M/S INDO WINGS PVT LTD. AND ANR

.....Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

04.04.2025

I.A. 8738/2025 (by plaintiff seeking modification of order dated 22.11.2024)

1. Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff.
2. On plaintiff taking necessary steps, let notice of the application be issued to the defendants by all permissible modes, returnable on 21.05.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 4, 2025

Nc/@m

Click here to check corrigendum, if any