



\$~O-5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 974/2024, I.A. 43953/2024, I.A. 43955/2024, I.A. 43956/2024, I.A. 8738/2025 and I.A. 12550/2025**

M/S DATABRICKS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Namit Saxena, Mr. Shivam Raghuwanshi, Mr. Vidit Garg and Mr. Suresh Chopra, Advs.

versus

M/S INDO WINGS PVT LTD. AND ANR

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Pradeep Jain, Mr. Sambhaw Jain and Mr. Pranav Raj Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

21.05.2025

I.A. 8738/2025 (under Section 152 read with Section 151 of CPC, 1908 for modification/clarification dated 22.11.2024)

1. A perusal of the instant application clearly indicates that the same seeks for modification/ clarification of the order dated 22.11.2024.
2. The Court has perused the practice directions dated 17.04.2025, which reads as under:-

- a. *Application seeking Review, Recall, Correction, Clarification and Modification of Order/Judgment be listed before the concerned Bench which has passed the order/judgment.*
- b. *Mentioning of fresh urgent matters will be before DB-1.*
- c. *Mentioning of urgent matters in pending cases will be before the concerned roster Bench.*

3. In view of the aforesaid, the Registry is directed to list the matter on

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 22/05/2025 at 12:15:26



25.07.2025 before the concerned Bench, which has passed directions on 22.11.2024.

I.A. 12550/2025 (under Order XXVI Rule 9 read with Section 151 of CPC, 1908)

4. Heard.
5. Let a formal notice be issued.
6. Mr. Pradeep Jain, learned counsel for the defendant accepts notice and prays for time to take instructions and to file reply.
7. Let the reply be filed during the course of the day.
8. On request of learned counsel for plaintiff, who expresses immense urgency, list on 22.05.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

MAY 21, 2025/DPA/MJ

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)