



\$~O-6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 974/2024**

M/S DATABRICKS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Sanjay Kumar, Mr. Rajneesh
Chopra, Mr. Suresh Chopra and Mr.
Vidit Garg, Advs.

versus

M/S INDO WINGS PVT LTD. AND ANRDefendants

Through: Mr. Pradeep Jain and Mr. Sambhav
Jain, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

28.05.2025

I.A. 12550/2025 (BY PLAINTIFF- FOR APPOINTMENT OF LOCAL COMMISSIONER)

1. The order dated 22.11.2024 is absolutely clear to the extent of recording the consent of the parties in paragraph no. 2 thereof.
2. It remains undisputed that an amount of Rs. 25,000/- GBP has not been remitted back by the plaintiff.
3. So long as the said condition is not fully complied with, no further directions can be passed by this Court.
4. With respect to the submission of learned counsel for the plaintiff that the he has moved an application for modification of the aforesaid order, the same will have to be first dealt with and depending upon the outcome thereto, further directions can be passed.
5. However, at this stage, the instant application seeking directions to the Local Commissioner is premature and the same is, therefore, dismissed.



6. However, liberty is granted to the plaintiff to come back to the Court, once the aforesaid condition is fully complied with.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

MAY 28, 2025

aks/mj

Click here to check corrigendum, if any