



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 974/2024**

M/S DATABRICKS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Namit Saxena, Mr. Awnish
Maithani and Mr. Vidit Garg, Advocates.

versus

M/S INDO WINGS PVT LTD. AND ANR

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Akshita Jain, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

16.01.2026

I.A. 8738/2025 (Under Section 152 read with Section 151 CPC by the plaintiff)

1. Notice in the application was issued vide order dated 04.04.2025. Thereafter last opportunity was granted to the defendants to file reply to the application, but the same has not been filed.
2. Subject to payment of cost of Rs.5,000/- to the learned counsel for the plaintiff, let reply be filed by the defendants/non-applicants within a period of four weeks.
3. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
4. Re-notify on 27.04.2026 before the Court.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 16, 2026/jg