



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 974/2024**

M/S DATABRICKS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

M/S INDO WINGS PVT LTD. AND ANR

.....Defendants

**Through: Mr. Sambhav Jain and Mr. Pranav
Raj Singh, Advs. for Mr. Pradeep
Jain, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

20.03.2026

**I.A. 7442/2026 (under Section 151 CPC by defendants seeking necessary
directions due to willful non-compliance of the plaintiff with the
statement recorded in Court and order dated 22.11.2024)**

Issue notice to the plaintiff/non-applicant, through counsel, returnable
on 27.04.2026, the date already fixed.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 20, 2026/dss