



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 974/2024, I.A. 8899/2026**

M/S DATABRICKS LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Vidit Garg, Mr. Anmol Rawat, Advs.

versus

M/S INDO WINGS PVT LTD. AND ANRDefendant

Through: Mr. Pradeep Jain, Sambhav Jain and Pranav Raj
Singh, Advs. (Through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **02.04.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 8899/2026 (u/S. 5 of Limitation Act r/w Sec. 151 CPC filed by defendant)

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff in all fairness states that the application may be allowed subject to cost.

In view of contents mentioned in the application, the application stands allowed and delay in filing Reply/objections to I.A. 8738/2025 is condoned subject to payment of cost of Rs. 2000/- to be paid to the plaintiff. Reply/objections filed on behalf of the defendant is taken on record. **I.A. stands disposed off.**

Matter is already coming up before Hon'ble Court on 27.04.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 2, 2026/SM