



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 974/2024 and I.A. 43953/2024, I.A. 43955/2024
I.A. 43956/2024, I.A. 8738/2025

M/S DATABRICKS LIMITEDPlaintiff
Through:

versus

M/S INDO WINGS PVT LTD. AND ANRDefendants
Through: Mr. Sambhav Jain and Mr. Pranav
Raj Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
27.04.2026

I.A. 7442/2026 (under Section 151 CPC by the defendants/applicants)

1. Notice was issued in the present application *vide* order dated 20.03.2026.
2. It appears that process fee has not been filed.
3. In view of the above, on defendants/applicants taking steps issue fresh notice to the plaintiff/non-applicant by all permissible modes, returnable on 21.09.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 27, 2026/jg